HIDEAWAY MONTHLY PAYMENT FOR 25-26 REVISED TAX RATE

2025 ESD City of Hideaway Taxable Values (per SCAD)
Less Tax Exempt Property

Less Disabled Vet Exemption

Net Calculable Value

ESD #1 Tax Rate .068865 per $100 value

Less Cost Withheld for SCAD- 1.5% of Net Calculable Value

Less Cost to Tax Collector .75 X 2034 Properties
Hideaway Annual Contract Cost
Hideaway Monthly Payment

Sub Total

649,024,157

$ 649,024,157
$ 446,950
$ 6,704
$ 440,246
$ (1,526)
$ 438,720
$ 36,560






