## HIDEAWAY MONTHLY PAYMENT FOR 25-26 REVISED TAX RATE

2025 ESD City of Hideaway Taxable Values (per SCAD)	649,024,157
Less Tax Exempt Property	
Less Disabled Vet Exemption	
Net Calculable Value	\$ 649,024,157
ESD #1 Tax Rate .068865 per \$100 value	\$ 446,950
Less Cost Withheld for SCAD- 1.5% of Net Calculable Value	\$ 6,704
Sub Total	\$ 440,246
Less Cost to Tax Collector .75 X 2034 Properties	\$ (1,526)
Hideaway Annual Contract Cost	\$ 438,720
Hideaway Monthly Payment	\$ 36,560